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Consolidated 7 Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

10
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16

17
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20

Description

THE BLOCK -WINNER ANNOUNCED

THE BLOCK -GRAND FINAL

SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30
SEVEN NEWS - SUN
NINE NEWS SUNDAY
THIS IS YOUR LIFE
SEVEN NEWS - SAT

60 MINUTES

NINE NEWS 6:30
AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV
NINE NEWS

DOC MARTIN-EV

HOME AND AWAY

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
FISK-EV

A CURRENT AFFAIR

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING
ATTENTION?

NINE NEWS SATURDAY

HARD QUIZ S7-EV

Network /

Affiliate

NINE

NINE

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

NINE

SEVEN

SEVEN

NINE

NINE

ABC

NINE

ABC

SEVEN

ABC

ABC

NINE

TEN

NINE

ABC

Linear TV + BVOD

National

2,901,000
2,256,000
1,339,000
1,318,000
1,235,000
1,188,000
1,082,000
1,076,000
1,035,000
1,018,000
1,003,000
995,000
954,000
946,000
937,000
935,000
896,000
886,000
877,000

876,000

National

2,605,000
2,119,000
1,310,000
1,287,000
1,210,000
1,145,000
1,042,000
1,058,000
969,000
983,000
980,000
963,000
857,000
816,000
913,000
803,000
862,000
848,000
853,000

861,000

Metro

1,746,000
1,421,000
807,000
794,000
798,000
777,000
626,000
677,000
610,000
687,000
674,000
673,000
552,000
466,000
609,000
568,000
552,000
613,000
596,000

549,000

Regional

826,000
678,000
489,000
478,000
402,000
356,000
398,000
372,000
337,000
276,000
306,000
274,000
306,000
335,000
304,000
235,000
290,000
210,000
246,000

312,000

National

295,000
136,000
29,000
31,000
25,000
44,000
41,000
18,000
66,000
35,000
22,000
32,000
97,000
130,000
24,000
132,000
33,000
38,000
24,000

15,000

Metro

224,000
102,000
23,000
24,000
19,000
34,000
30,000
14,000
50,000
28,000
18,000
26,000
79,000
96,000
20,000
109,000
26,000
31,000
20,000

12,000

Regional

86,000
42,000
8,000
9,000
7,000
12,000
12,000
5,000
20,000
9,000
5,000
8,000
23,000
40,000
5,000
29,000
10,000
9,000
6,000

3,000

g DY
90%
94%
98%
98%
98%
96%
96%
98%
94%
97%
98%
97%
90%
86%
97%
86%
96%
96%
97%

98%

SNZRSa
10%
6%
2%
2%
2%
4%
4%
2%
6%
3%
2%
3%
10%
14%
3%
14%
4%
4%
3%

2%



Top 5 Total TV by Network
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ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV
DOC MARTIN-EV

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
FISK-EV

HARD QUIZ S7-EV

Network /
Affiliate

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

Linea’\rk;laé;al?VOD
1,003,000
954,000
937,000
935,000

876,000

National

980,000
857,000
913,000
803,000

861,000

Metro

674,000
552,000
609,000
568,000

549,000

Regional

306,000
306,000
304,000
235,000

312,000

National

22,000
97,000
24,000
132,000

15,000

Metro

18,000
79,000
20,000
109,000

12,000

Linear TV Only

Regional National

5,000
23,000
5,000
29,000

3,000

BVOD Only
National






Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

THIS IS YOUR LIFE

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

1,339,000
1,318,000
1,235,000
1,082,000

1,076,000

1,310,000
1,287,000
1,210,000
1,042,000

1,058,000

807,000
794,000
798,000
626,000

677,000

489,000
478,000
402,000
398,000

372,000

29,000
31,000
25,000
41,000

18,000

23,000
24,000
19,000
30,000

14,000

8,000
9,000
7,000
12,000

5,000

98%

98%

98%

96%

98%

2%

2%

2%

4%

2%






Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



THE BLOCK -WINNER ANNOUNCED
THE BLOCK -GRAND FINAL

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

60 MINUTES

NINE NEWS 6:30

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

2,901,000
2,256,000
1,188,000
1,035,000

1,018,000

2,605,000

2,119,000

1,145,000
969,000

983,000

1,746,000
1,421,000
777,000
610,000

687,000

826,000
678,000
356,000
337,000

276,000

295,000
136,000
44,000
66,000

35,000

224,000
102,000
34,000
50,000

28,000

86,000
42,000
12,000
20,000

9,000

90%

94%

96%

94%

97%

10%

6%

4%

6%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network
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Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING
ATTENTION?

THE CHEAP SEATS
THE TRAITORS MON
THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT

THE PROJECT 7PM

Network /

Affiliate

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

Linea’\rla'laé;al?VOD
886,000
516,000
457,000
434,000

387,000

National

848,000
503,000
423,000
427,000

378,000

Metro

613,000
369,000
297,000
301,000

276,000

Regional

210,000
126,000
114,000
122,000

97,000

National

38,000
13,000
35,000

7,000

9,000

Metro

31,000
10,000
27,000

5,000

8,000

Regional

9,000
3,000
9,000
2,000

2,000

Linear TV Only
National

BVOD Only
National






SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



AUSTRALIA UNCOVERED

THE HANDMAID'S TALE

CURSE OF THE ANCIENTS

GREAT COASTAL RAILWAY
JOURNEYS

CHARLES: OUR NEW KING

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

352,000
275,000
237,000
232,000

230,000

313,000
274,000
233,000
231,000

225,000

218,000
204,000
156,000
152,000

158,000

95,000
70,000
77,000
79,000

67,000

39,000
1,000
3,000
2,000

5,000

33,000
N/A
3,000
1,000

4,000

8,000
N/A
1,000
N/A

1,000

89%

100%

99%

99%

98%

11%

0%

1%

1%

2%



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no spill
viewing®). “Linear TV National’ includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’ and
‘Linear TV Regional’ figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of ‘Linear
TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV Regional’
in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional’ audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM service
markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to account for BVOD
viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-regional
market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform planning
& reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently Asked
Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

Data © OzTAM & Regional TAM 2021. The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of OzTAM & Regional TAM Page


https://virtualoz.com.au

P: +61 2 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au
W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396
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